NOTICE OF OPEN MEETING & VOTE TO CLOSE PART OF THE MEETING A G E N D A COUNCIL MEETING City of Moberly City Council Room – Moberly City Hall 101 West Reed Street May 01, 2023 6:00 PM

Posted:

Pledge of Allegiance Roll Call Approval of Agenda Approval of Minutes

1. Approval Of The City Council Meeting Minutes For April 17, and April 20, 2023.

Recognition of Visitors

Communications, Requests, Informational Items

- 2. A Proclamation For Moberly Economic Development Week.
- 3. A Request From Moberly Rotary Club To Hold Their Annual Railroad Days Event On June 14th Through June 17th, 2023, And To Close Roads.

Public Hearing and Receipt of Bids

- 4. Receipt Of Bids For A Three-Sided Glass Recycle Bunker At The WM Transfer Station On Martin Ln.
- 5. Receipt Of Bids For Haying At The Omar N Bradley Regional Airport.

Consent Agenda

- 6. A Resolution Accepting The Bid And Authorizing Contracting With DMC Concrete, LLC For A Three-Sided Glass Recycling Bunker.
- 7. A Resolution Approving And Authorizing A Professional Administrative Services Contract With Mark Twain Regional Council Of Governments For An ARPA Grant.
- 8. A Resolution Authorizing The City Manager To Enter Into A Contract With Bartlett & West, Inc., To Provide Engineering Services For The South Morley Cost Share Agreement Project.
- 9. A Resolution Of The City Of Moberly, Missouri, Authorizing A FY 2023 State Homeland Security Program Grant Application By The Moberly Fire Department.
- 10. A Resolution Authorizing A Listing And Marketing Commission Agreement With Brindlee Mountain Fire Apparatus, LLC.
- 11. A Resolution Authorizing The City Manager To Enter Into An Agreement For Professional Services With Allstate Consultants, LLC.

Ordinances & Resolutions

- 12. An Ordinance Approving A First Amendment To Cooperative Agreement For Joint Central Dispatch.
- 13. An Ordinance Approving A Cooperative Agreement With Central Christian Church, Inc.
- 14. A Resolution Approving A Mowing And Hold Harmless Agreement Between The City Of Moberly, Missouri And Jared Embree For Mowing Omar N. Bradley Regional Airport.

- 15. A Resolution Authorizing The Submission Of An Application To The Missouri Department Of Transportation For Grant Funding Through The Bridge Engineering Assistance Program.
- 16. A Resolution Appropriating Money Out Of The Treasury Of The City Of Moberly, Missouri.

Anything Else to Come Before the Council

- 17. A Proposal From the Tourism Advisory Commission.
- 18. Appointment Of A Council Member To The Downtown Community Improvement District (CID) Board.

Adjournment

 Consideration Of A Motion To Adjourn To A Work Session Followed By A Closed Session To Discuss The Status Of Confidential Attorney-Client Communication, Legal, and Real Estate. (Closed Statute 610.021) (1, 2)

We invite you to attend virtually by viewing the meeting live on the City of Moberly Facebook page. A link to the City's Channel can be found on our website's main page at <u>www.cityofmoberly.com</u>. The public is invited to attend the Council meeting. Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of this notice by contacting the City Clerk. If a special accommodation is needed as addressed by the Americans with Disabilities Act, please contact the City Clerk twenty-four (24) hours in advance of the meeting.